# 503809538 05/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3856186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name	Execution Date				
BENJAMIN D. RUSH		03/25/2016				
JOSHUA M. BROWN-KRAMER		03/25/2016				
LUCAS A. SABALKA		03/25/2016				
BRIAN S. GANSEMER		03/25/2016				
CLAY T. UPTON		03/29/2016				
PAUL B. BAUER		03/25/2016				
ANDREW R. UNTERSEHER		03/25/2016				
BENJAMIN J. ORIGAS		03/25/2016				
DOUGLAS W. DURHAM		03/25/2016				

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NERASKA GLOBAL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC					
Street Address:	151 NORTH 8TH STREET					
Internal Address:	SUITE 300					
City:	LINCOLN					
State/Country:	NEBRASKA					
Postal Code:	68508					

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14055139					
Application Number:	15061323					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(402)504-1636						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Phone:	402-502-1020						
Email:	sloma@adventip.com						
Correspondent Name:	ADVENT, LLP						
Address Line 1:	3930 SOUTH 147TH						
Address Line 2:	SUITE 101						
Address Line 4:	OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68144						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10044.0002USI1						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYSON B. BENSON						
SIGNATURE:	/Tyson B. Benson/						
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016						
Total Attachments: 11							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page1.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page2.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page3.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page4.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page5.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page6.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page7.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page8.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page9.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page10.tif							
source=100440002USI1-AssignmentSigned#page11.tif							

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Benjamin D. Rush, residing at 151 North 8th Street, Suite 300, Lincoln, NE 68508, Joshua M. Brown-Kramer, residing at 151 North 8th Street, Suite 300, Lincoln, NE 68508, Lucas A. Sabalka, residing at 151 North 8th Street, Suite 300, Lincoln, NE 68508, Brian S. Gansemer, residing at 7737 South 26th Street, Lincoln, NE 68512, Clay T. Upton, residing at 151 North 8th Street, Suite 300, Lincoln, NE 68508, Paul B. Bauer, residing at 2339 Q Street, Lincoln, NE 68503, Andrew R. Unterscher, residing at 2200 Manitou Drive, Lincoln, NE 68521, Benjamin J. Origas, residing at 3221 Canyon Rd, Lincoln, NE 68516, and Douglas W. Durham, residing at 9401 Pioneers Blvd, Lincoln, NE 68520, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nebraska Global Investment Company, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Nebraska, having an office at 151 North 8th Street, Suite 300, Lincoln, NE 68508, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled MEDICAL ENVIRONMENT MONITORING SYSTEM, Application No. 14,055,139 filed on October 16, 2013, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled MEDICAL ENVIRONMENT MONITORING SYSTEM, Application No. 15/061,323 filed on March 4, 2016, and in and to the applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I/We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all

### PATENT REEL: 038443 FRAME: 0969

rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Benjamin D. Rush

<u>3/25/25/25/6</u> (Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Joshua M. Brown-Kramer 

<u>3-25-20/6</u> (Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

-----Nes Lucas A. Sabalka

25 March 2016 (Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Brian S. Gansemer 3/25/20/6(Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year

10.00 M

	A KAULOCK					and the second	 	Z	1	• * ****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* * * *
			i ingi					U		5-		
					Clay	T. Upton						
160°, s	a alfari ar				Ciay	r. opten		and a second	×			
·						<b>-</b> - <b>- -</b> - <b>-</b> -	129/201	2000 1929 - 1948 1920 - 1920 - 1920	• \$			2
		1.21 × 1.2 			(Date	<u> </u>	- 1 - 201	*	<del>,</del>			
		8 8 8, 11 p <sup>-1</sup> 11 p-1	am an in a		(L) and	<b>1</b> (1)	1 A 3. 	1 *	× . 			
			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			×	V. 52	9999 2010 - 201 1.201	· · ·			
						3. Y	an tangan Santa Sa			*		
́чх <sub>ч</sub>							* ×		* * *			
					,	, 98 .	* *	11. * 11				
					en an	n se su				lat Latin P		1
	. \$ <sup>8.</sup> 3 x x <sup>1</sup> - 3						31. X. 4	2 X <sup>2</sup>	200 	a si		e de la companya de l
					성학 JA Në							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin si				* * * ``					y 21 22	8
		caria (M) Past P Sector de La				× ** × **						. x
an taon 19. Isan taona					x 80ĝ.							
					e fan e		 			in in its is its		$\mathbb{R}^{n}_{\mathcal{A}}$
					1				n A Star		n noris Rituris	ŝ
				- 08 4.4 • 15								t N
		8 <sup>3°</sup> × 5	***		28 - 28 - 28 X'- 28 - 28					h (1) i		19 <sup>4</sup>
					x = E * *** *5 .		۰. د		0 0 50°°° 1 8 50°°			4 (3) 2 2 7
							s an an					2 2 2
				걸음 신기			n ja 20 Vähista	5				* w -
							가 있는 것 가 같은 것 같아?	** . <sup>4</sup>				2 4 2
					n sheri në ji në të sheri në s		i de la composición d La composición de la c	14 : * * ** **				8 °
	** . ** *				1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					1.78 ·
							n anna an	3		l Bath		
					n state de la composition de la composi La composition de la c	r, śr	1974	-bab C		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
							° ≱>* ,≻, ≸					
		i isi. Usite			3							
								x <sup>xx</sup> xx x				
						***		``** {`** *``		¢ ,		* *
te kant		이 영상 한					78° x 111 - 8° x 21 - 11					****
							1 (R * 2		i an i Maria ing		n kanan ku	
		6-12 <sup>-10<sup>-2</sup></sup>										2
	28 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19	Sec.			- 1997. 1997.	a in an an a inge generation	naper Linger					. ** * * - 5
	S.					. · · x.		3 f 3 f 1				
	28. 					×		, r , r , r				
			a series da la companya da la company			* * * * * * *	1 ( ) ( ) 	* * * * * * * * * * * * *				i vi zi z žen z
i San i si									.255. 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 - 2007 -			
9. 6.19												5
									t në R s	1		

PATENT REEL: 038443 FRAME: 0975

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Pa Paul B. Bauer

3-25-16

(Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Andrew R. Unterscher

3 - 15 - 14 (Date)

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Benjamin J. Origas

<u>3/25/16</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Douglas W. Durham

3/25/16 

**RECORDED: 05/03/2016**